PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3902402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIRLAUNCH LLC	06/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTI SARIGUL-KLIJN
Street Address:	PO BOX 1386
City:	DIXON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95620
Name:	NESRIN SARIGUL-KLIJN
Name: Street Address:	NESRIN SARIGUL-KLIJN PO BOX 1386
Street Address:	PO BOX 1386

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7458544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082504870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** STIENNON & STIENNON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5649

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRLAU-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. G. STIENNON
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. G. Stiennon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016
T . I A	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 038804 FRAME: 0138 source=AIRLAU-4_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038804 FRAME: 0139

Docket No: AIRLAU-4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AirLaunch LLC, a Washington corporation, is the assignee of record, recorded at reel/frame: 017280/0146, 017280/0047, and 021704/0334 in United States Patent Office with respect to United States Letters Patent No. 7,458,544 ("the Patent"); and

Whereas, Marti M. Sarigul-Klijn and Nesrin Sarigul-Klijn ("Assignees"), of Dixon California, are desirous of acquiring all rights which AirLaunch LLC has in the Patent;

Now, therefore, AirLaunch LLC does hereby quit claim all rights together with the royalties (if any) and transfer to Marti M. Sarigul-Klijn and Nesrin Sarigul-Klijn the Patent, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of the Patent; together with all claims of damages (if any) by reason of past infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, AirLaunch LLC, by an authorized officer of same, has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on this 2nd day of _____, 2016.

AIRLAUNCH LLC:

Gary C. Hudson, Manager, AIRLAUNCH LLC